GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:7090
ANSWERED ON:18.05.2012

NEW FORM FOR PAN CARD
Singh Shri Rakesh

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has introduced new proforma for PAN Card;

(b) if so. the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has received any complaints from people reportedly facing problems in filling up new forms;
(d) if so, the details thereof;

(e) whether the Government proposes to improve and simplify these forms further; and

(f) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI S.S.PALANTMANICKAM)

(a)& (b) Yes Sir. Besides the existing Form 49A, a new Form 49AA has been introduced specifically for individuals not being citizens of India, entities incorporated outside India or unincorporated entities formed outside India.

(c)&(d) No Sir.

(e)&(f) Does not arise in view of the reply given in (c) above.
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